South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 01:06:16 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 5036 General Bill, By Sandifer, West, Thigpen, Hardee, Jordan, Anderson, Bailey, Gagnon, Simrill, Thayer, White
and Atkinson
Summary: Building unfit for habitation in counties

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 3 OF CHAPTER 15, TITLE 31, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO BUILDINGS UNFIT FOR HABITATION IN COUNTIES, SO AS TO EXTEND THE PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER TO
BUILDINGS UNFIT FOR OCCUPATION, TO ADD A CAUSE FOR WHICH POLICE POWERS MAY BE USED REGARDING
RUBBISH, AND TO DELETE AN APPROVAL REQUIREMENT.

02/24/22
02/24/22
03/08/22
03/09/22

03/29/22
03/29/22
03/29/22
03/30/22
03/30/22
03/30/22
03/30/22
05/04/22
05/05/22

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 37)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 37)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Atkinson

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 3)

Amended (House Journal-page 43)

Read second time (House Journal-page 43)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 45)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 14)
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



