## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 01:06:16 pm

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 5036 General Bill, By Sandifer, West, Thigpen, Hardee, Jordan, Anderson, Bailey, Gagnon, Simrill, Thayer, White and Atkinson

Summary: Building unfit for habitation in counties

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 3 OF CHAPTER 15, TITLE 31, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BUILDINGS UNFIT FOR HABITATION IN COUNTIES, SO AS TO EXTEND THE PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER TO BUILDINGS UNFIT FOR OCCUPATION, TO ADD A CAUSE FOR WHICH POLICE POWERS MAY BE USED REGARDING RUBBISH, AND TO DELETE AN APPROVAL REQUIREMENT.

02/24/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 37)
02/24/22	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 37)
03/08/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Atkinson
03/09/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 3)
03/29/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 43)
03/29/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 43)
03/29/22	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 45)
03/30/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
03/30/22		Scrivener's error corrected
03/30/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time
03/30/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/04/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/05/22		Scrivener's error corrected